• ±0.25% Test Gauge Accuracy
• 316 Stainless Steel Wetted Parts
• Output Test Function
• Pressure or Vacuum Applications
• Rugged Extruded Aluminum Case
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard ranges and resolution
30.0 inHg vacuum, ±15.00 psig

VAC RMS. Operation with less than these values may cause erratic or erro-
neous readings or operation.
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
Example: DPG1000DAR15PSIG-I-1N = DPG1000, retransmission,
alarms, 15.00 psig, 4-20 mA output, HI/LO normal action alarm relays
Cecomp Electronics maintains a constant effort to upgrade and improve
its products, therefore specifications are subject to change.
DPG1000DAR range units ref - retr - alarm
Pressure/Vacuum Range
Units
G=Gauge, A=Absolute, VAC=Vacuum
Retransmission output options
I = 4-20 mADC
V = 0-2 VDC
Alarm Options
1N = Hi/Lo Normal action (Std) 1R = Hi/Lo Reverse action
2N = Hi/Hi Normal action 2R = Hi/Hi Reverse action
3N = Lo/Lo Normal action 3R = Lo/Lo Reverse action
1/4"NPT
Cecomp Electronics Inc./Made in USA
2.88"
3.38"
.75"
.75"
TESTSP1 SP2
1.65"
Tighten